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Phillip Island 4.445 m

WorldSBK

2.1

Results Free Practice 2nd Session

Australian Round, 20-22 February 2026
102/01

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap Laps AvgBike Rel.
Speed

MaxTimeClass

Ducati Panigale V4RITA 25Aruba.it Racing - Ducati11 N. 179,594    1'29.1011  320,1 320,1 320,1BULEGA

bimota KB998 Rimini        0.253GBR 23bimota by Kawasaki Racing Team22 A. 179,085       0.253    1'29.3542  312,7 312,7 312,7LOWES

bimota KB998 Rimini        0.114ITA 25bimota by Kawasaki Racing Team47 A. 178,857       0.367    1'29.4683  310,0 310,0 310,0BASSANI

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.014ESP 25Barni Spark Racing Team19 A. 178,829       0.381    1'29.4824  313,6 313,6 313,6BAUTISTA

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.002ITA 25Team Goeleven34 L. 178,825       0.383    1'29.4845  313,6 313,6 313,6BALDASSARRI

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.074GBR 13ELF Marc VDS Racing Team14 S. 178,678       0.457    1'29.5586  310,9 310,9 310,9LOWES

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.024ITA 25Barni Spark Racing Team5 Y. 178,630       0.481    1'29.5827  315,4 315,4 315,4MONTELLA

Ducati Panigale V4R        0.075ESP 25Aruba.it Racing - Ducati7 I. 178,480       0.556    1'29.6578  318,2 318,2 318,2LECUONA

Kawasaki ZX-10RR        0.042USA 26Kawasaki WorldSBK Team31 G. 178,397       0.598    1'29.6999  314,5 314,5 314,5GERLOFF

Yamaha YZF R1        0.107ESP 22Pata Maxus Yamaha97 X. 178,184       0.705    1'29.80610  315,4 315,4 315,4VIERGE

BMW M 1000 RR        0.028ITA 23ROKiT BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team9 D. 178,129       0.733    1'29.83411  315,4 315,4 315,4PETRUCCI

Yamaha YZF R1        0.226ITA 23Pata Maxus Yamaha55 A. 177,682       0.959    1'30.06012  312,7 312,7 312,7LOCATELLI

BMW M 1000 RR        0.234POR 24ROKiT BMW Motorrad WorldSBK Team88 M. 177,221       1.193    1'30.29413  313,6 313,6 313,6OLIVEIRA

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.025GBR 20MGM Optical Express Racing95 T. 177,172       1.218    1'30.31914  315,4 315,4 315,4MACKENZIE

Honda CBR1000RR-R SP        0.001JPN 21Honda HRC45 T. 177,170       1.219    1'30.32015  317,2 317,2 317,2NAGASHIMA

Honda CBR1000RR-R SP        0.002GBR 28Honda HRC17 R. 177,166       1.221    1'30.32216  310,9 310,9 310,9VICKERS

Yamaha YZF R1        0.066ITA 23GYTR GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team62 S. 177,037       1.287    1'30.38817  311,8 311,8 311,8MANZI

Ducati Panigale V4R IND        0.023ITA 15Motocorsa Racing67 A. 176,992       1.310    1'30.41118  312,7 312,7 312,7SURRA

Yamaha YZF R1        0.296AUS 23GYTR GRT Yamaha WorldSBK Team87 R. 176,414       1.606    1'30.70719  311,8 311,8 311,8GARDNER

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        0.079TUR 17Motoxracing WorldSBK Team54 B. 176,261       1.685    1'30.78620  310,9 310,9 310,9SOFUOGLU

Yamaha YZF R1 IND        1.053ITA 25Motoxracing WorldSBK Team13 M. 174,240       2.738    1'31.83921  308,2 308,2 308,2RATO

Qualifying Lap Time (105% of 1'29.101):   1'33.557
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Local Time RiderNo. Description

Start of Session16.00.00

Yellow Flag Out - Turn 516.08.37

Yellow Flag Out - Turn 516.08.38

#54 Crashed - Turn 416.08.45 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Yellow Flag Out - Turn 516.08.54

Yellow Flag In - Turn 516.08.56

Riders Under Yellow Flag at Turn 5: #34 #9 #95 #67 #54 #1916.08.56

#54 Rejoined16.09.00 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

#54 Must immediately leave the track - Technical Problem16.09.28 B. SOFUOGLU 54 

Yellow Flag Out - Turn 416.12.02

#67 Crashed - Turn 416.12.12 A. SURRA 67 

Yellow Flag In - Turn 416.12.31

Riders Under Yellow Flag at Turn 5: #47 #22 #14 #1116.12.31

#67 Rejoined16.12.33 A. SURRA 67 

RED FLAG16.17.16

Yellow Flag Out - Turn 216.17.16

Yellow Flag In - Turn 216.17.18

Session Restart16.23.00

Yellow Flag Out - Turn 116.31.54

#14 Crashed - Turn 316.32.12 S. LOWES 14 

Yellow Flag In - Turn 116.33.20

Riders Under Yellow Flag at Turn 1: #87 #62 #34 #97 #7 #55 #5 #13 #22 #45 #19 #17 #31 #47 #916.33.21

Yellow Flag Out - Turn 416.48.07

#22 Crashed - Turn 416.48.18 A. LOWES 22 

Yellow Flag In - Turn 416.48.29

Riders Under Yellow Flag at Turn 5: #7 #9 #8716.48.29

#22 Rejoined16.48.39 A. LOWES 22 

End of Session16.52.29

Session Highlights

RiderNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeBike Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

GERLOFF 31 USA Kawasaki ZX-10RRKawasaki WorldSBK Team     1'30.916  176,00916:03'11.616G.

LECUONA 7 ESP Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'30.805 -0.111  176,22416:03'16.308I.

MONTELLA 5 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RBarni Spark Racing Team     1'30.573 -0.232  176,67516:03'21.882Y.

VIERGE 97 ESP Yamaha YZF R1Pata Maxus Yamaha     1'30.525 -0.048  176,76916:03'22.235X.

BASSANI 47 ITA bimota KB998 Riminibimota by Kawasaki Racing Team     1'29.633 -0.892  178,52816:04'06.124A.

LOWES 14 GBR Ducati Panigale V4RELF Marc VDS Racing Team     1'29.600 -0.033  178,59416:05'42.338S.

LOWES 22 GBR bimota KB998 Riminibimota by Kawasaki Racing Team     1'29.354 -0.246  179,08516:05'42.633A.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.216 -0.138  179,36216:07'28.185N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.199 -0.017  179,39716:10'26.661N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.131 -0.068  179,53316:11'55.792N.

BULEGA 11 ITA Ducati Panigale V4RAruba.it Racing - Ducati     1'29.101 -0.030  179,59416:40'52.023N.

Clerk Of The Course: Paul Hinds

and the completion of the technical checks. 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

16:52

EndStart

20/02/2026 16:00 Publication Time: 16:55

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise 

now known or herein afer developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to 

the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA WSBK ORGANIZATION Srl 2026


